12100-20-HEX
FIXTURE SPECIFICATIONS
INTENDED USE
The specification-grade, suspended hexagon-shaped
LED pendant brings straight lines and clarity to
interiors. Note that each side of the hexagon measures
two feet. Our distinctive lights offer highly styled yet
practical solutions for your hotel, office, retail outlet,
restaurant and other applications.
FEATURES
Construction: Cold-rolled steel
Lens: Snap-In Frosted Acrylic Lens
Voltage: 120-277V 50/60 Hz
Dimming: 0-10V Dimmable 1%-100%.
Operating Temperature: -4°F (-20°C ) ~ 122°F (50°C)
Nominal Lamp Life: 100,000 Hours
Life: 60,000 Hours (L70)
Listings: UL/CUL Listed for Dry and Damp Locations.
Warranty: 5 Years Carefree for Parts & Components
(Labor Not Included)
3FW��3/17/24 1/3
Pendant Mounting
(Blank)
Not Required
AC4
4' Adjustable Aircraft
Cable
AC8
8' Adjustable Aircraft
Cable
AC X
Specify X  in Feet
(Max 30')
ST24
2' Stem
ST48
4' Stem
ST X
Specify X  in Feet (Max 8')
WH
White
SL
Silver
BK
Black
XXXX
Specify XXXX:
Found on Page 2
Finish
Warranty
Color Temp
27K
2700K
30K
3000K
35K
3500K
40K
4000K
LED Downlight LED Uplight
(Blank)
Not Required
I60
60W | 6360 lms
I90
90W | 8796 lms
D60
60W | 7682 lms
D90
90W | 9850 lms
D120
120W | 12734 lms
D160
160W | 16869 lms
D180
180W | 18878 lms
Mounting
P
Pendant
S
Surface
CRI
8 Standard
80+ CRI
9
90+ CRI
Lens
FL Standard
Flat
DL
1/2" Drop Down
Pendant Cord / Canopy Finish
(Blank)
Not Required
WH/WH
White Cord / White
Canopy
BK/BK
Black Cord / Black Canopy
WH/BK
White Cord / Black Canopy
BK/WH
Black Cord / White Canopy
Pendant Ceiling Type
(Blank)
Not Required
T9 Standard
9/16” Grid T-bar
15/16” Grid T-bar
Hard / Dry Wall
SH
Sloped Hard / Dry
Wall
(Blank) Standard
5 Year Warranty
W7
7 Year Warranty
W10
10 Year Warranty
 A
lcon 1210
0
-20
-H
EX H
exagon Susp
end
ed
 LED
 Pend
ant Light
50K
5000K
Optional
Drop Down Lens
AlconLighting.com © 2022   ■  ((877) 733-5236   ■  products@alconlighting.com
Options
EM8 1
8W | 1296 lms
Emergency
Battery
EM15 1
15W | 2430 lms
Emergency
Battery
 EM20 1
20W | 3240 lms
Emergency
Battery
EM25 1
25W | 4050 lms
Emergency
Battery
BAA
Buy American Act
Assembled in USA
OS
Occupancy & Daylight
Harvesting   Sensor
DS
Daylight Dimming Photo
Sensor
AB
Separate Uplight &
Downlight Dimming Control
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: (12100-20-HEX-P-D60-30K-8-WH-FL-AC4-WH/WH-T)�
Model
T15
H
Project Name: Type: Quantity:
Shop Now
1 CEC Compliant
Available Finishes
 Standard
Silver RAL #9022
Black RAL #9011
Matte White RAL #9003
Set up fee and longer lead time will be applied on non-standard finishes.
Metropolitan
Urban Native RAL #8025
Reseda Green RAL #6011
Carmin RAL #8028
Chocolate Spice RAL #8017
Asher Grey RAL #7004
Tech Grey RAL #7016
Slate RAL #7031
Mason RAL #7039
Vibrant
Violet Dreams RAL #4006
Pure Orange RAL #2004
Rose RAL #3017
Carmine Red RAL #3002
Island Skye RAL #6027
Sky Blue RAL #5015
Antique Spring RAL #6019
Daisy RAL #1018
Traffic Yellow RAL #1023
Purple Red RAL #3004
4"
2.5"
48"
(1216.8mm)
Ø  0.402 "
24"
(608.4mm)
 Alcon 12100-20-H
EX H
exagon Suspended LED
 Pendant Light
2/3AlconLighting.com © 2022   ■  ((877) 733-5236   ■  products@alconlighting.com
Compatible Dimmers
Triac ELV 0-10V
TG-600P
LG-600P
TGCL-153P
DV-600P
DVCL-153P
DVELV-303P
SELV-300P
MAELV-600
FAELV-500
S-603PG
CT-103P
S-600P
6161
6633-P
6683
6631-2
IPI06-1LZ
IPE04
VPE06-1LZ
IP710-DLZ
NTSTV
NFTV
DVSTV
✓✓✓✓✓
 Alcon 12100-20-H
EX H
exagon Suspended LED
 Pendant Light
3FW��11/10/22 3/3AlconLighting.com © 2022   ■  ((877) 733-5236   ■  products@alconlighting.com